This meaningful presentation was the direct outcome of our recently concluded Chocolate Friendship 
Day – Besties & Bars initiative. Through the creativity, leadership, teamwork, and dedication of the 
IB Class of 2027, we raised an outstanding GHS 11,500 (Eleven Thousand Five Hundred Ghana 
Cedis). 

We are incredibly proud of what was accomplished. 

To the Besties & Bars leadership team and every student who committed themselves to planning, 
packaging, performing, marketing, selling, and supporting this project, thank you.